

Pay Rate \$10.00 per hour Maximum 18 hours per week.

Student Internship Program: Student Application

What is the Homer A. & Mildred Scott Foundation Internship?

The Homer A. & Mildred Scott Foundation Internship is a unique opportunity for Sheridan College students to gain practicum experience closely related to their field of study while the participating non-profit organization is able to move their mission forward with the aid of the student intern. Sheridan College Foundation will facilitate the partnership between the student intern and the non-profit organization. Student Intern positions are generously funded by the Homer A. & Mildred Scott Foundation.

Please return to the Sheridan College Foundation office located on campus in the GMB Building- Suite #150

| Email: |
|---|
| |
| Years at Sheridan College Area of Study: |
| |
| nternship? |
| |
| n have that will be beneficial to this internship? (optional attach resume) |
| vailable to work? |
| phibits discrimination in employment, educational programs and activities on the basis of race, national origin, y, veteran status, sexual orientation, or gender identity, and any other class protected under state and federal law. ng equal opportunities and equal access to its facilities. Inquiries concerning Title VI, Title VII, Title IX, Section 504, erred to the Vice President for Administration, Cheryl Heath, NWCCD's Title IX and Section 504 Coordinator, 1 Whitney Way, Sheridan, WY 82801; 307-675-0505. Inquiries also may be made to the Office for Civil Rights, U.S. 10, 1244 Speer Boulevard, Denver, CO 80204-3582; 303-844-3417; or TDD 303-844-3417. Illful misrepresentation or falsification, and that the information I have provided is true and complete to the best of active for a period of time not to exceed the fall and spring semester of the academic year received. Any t beyond this time period should inquire as to whether or not applications are being accepted. In Program Guidelines and Information Packet and I agree to the terms. |
| Date |
| |

Questions: Contact the Sheridan College Foundation office, Dee Davis, 307-675-0702 or deedavis@sheridan.edu

